• The column named Subsidiaries in Peru and Colombia as presented in the table below for the pro forma

period from 1 January 2005 to the acquisition date is based on the acquired companies historical financial

information conformed into the Company’s IFRS accounting policies including the use of successful efforts

method.

• For the companies included in the InterOil consolidated financial statements as of 31 December 2005 other

than the Subsidiaries in Peru and Colombia, pro forma consolidated income statement data have been based

on historical transactions only, i.e. no adjustments have been made.

The following table shows the adjustments that have been made to the income statement data for the year ended 31

December 2005 to prepare the pro forma income statements data included elsewhere in this prospectus.

6.2.2 Income Statement Data

 Consolidated income
statement for the

period from 2 May
(inception) to 31
December 2005

Subsidiaries in
Peru and Colombia

for the pro forma
period from 1

January to the
acquisition date

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro forma
consolidated

income
statement data

Amounts in USD 1,000 (Audited) (Audited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Sales 7,991 21,271 - 29,262

Cost of goods sold -3,240 -6,381 (i)  -2,802 -12,423

Gross profit 4,751 14,890 -2,802 16,839

Tariffs and transportation -204 -650 - -854

Exploration cost expensed -783 -248 - -1,031

Administrative expense -1,501 -1,396 - -2,897

Other income  181 10 - 191

Other operating expenses -143 -378 - -521

Profit from operating activities 2,301 12,228 -2,802 11,727

Finance costs – net - 1,522 -212   (ii)  -3,584 -5,318

Profit before income tax 780 12,016 -6,386 6,409

Income tax expense -503 -3,599 (iii)   908 -3,194

Net profit 276 8,417 -5,478 3,215

The pro forma financial information below has been prepared on the basis of the following adjustments:

(i) InterOil is using the unit-of-production method to calculate depreciation and amortization. In order to

calculate depreciation and amortization during the pro forma period, production volumes in the pro

forma period have been added to proven reserves for the individual fields at the beginning of the pro

forma period. Deprecation and amortization for oil related assets have been calculated based on actual

25

production during the year ended 2005. Depreciation and amortization is based on the allocated excess